

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.MP No.523/2011 In CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 663 OF 2010

MOHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Prem Prakash ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard. The bail application of the applicant came up before
the regular Bench on 16.7.2010 when the following order was passed:

"Since we have granted leave in this matter and the hearing
of the appeal has been expedited, we are not inclined to
grant the appellant's prayer for bail. However, having
regard to the order expediting the hearing of the appeal,
let the appeal be listed as expeditiously as possible."

So no reason to grant bail at this stage. Registry is directed to
list the appeal and expedite it in terms of the above order.

(Dinesh Kumar)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master