

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 663 OF 2010

MOHAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 20/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Sivasubramanian, Adv.
Md. Azam Ansari, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter is taken up, we find in the order sheet that on 25.1.2010 an order is recorded by this Court on petition for intervention filed by Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate on behalf of PW-4 that his petition is allowed and he has been granted leave to intervene in the matter at the time of hearing.

We find that while rejecting the petition for bail, this Court has expedited the hearing of the appeal.

2

We are, therefore, inclined to hear the matter on Wednesday (25.5.2011). In the meantime, notice may be given to Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate to assist the Court at the time of hearing. Office is to give the notice. Counsel for the parties are also at liberty to inform Mr. Prem Prakash. The matter be listed at top, subject to overnight part-heard matter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER